

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No...../2005
(Crl.M.P. 14279/2005)
(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2005 in CRLA No.383/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI)

JAKIR HUSSAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(With Crl.M.P.No.14279/2005-c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Chatanya Siddharth,Adv.

Ms. Prakriti Purnima,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Court Master