

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 59 OF 2008

JAKIR HUSSAIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 04/06/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Navneet Kumar, Adv.
For M/S Corporate Law Group

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the appellant.
Mr. Navneet Kumar, counsel appearing for the respondent-
State of Assam, has informed that Mr. Debasis Misra, advocate, who
is representing the appellant is not present today.
List the appeal again in the next week.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|